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Chapter LES9

BY-LAWS OF THE WISCONSIN

LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS BOARD

LES9.01 Membership. LES 9.04 Executive committee.
LES 9.02 Officers. LES 9.05 Stafing procedures.
LES 9.03 Meetings. LES 9.06 Rules.

Note: Corrections were made in ch. LES 9 under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 5.,¢@iss  and 3 other members of the boardd® appointed by the chairper

ter, August, 1993, No. 452 son.The secretary shall also beluded, in a honvoting capacity
(2) The executive committee shall meet upon the call of the

chairpersoror the secretary for the purpasfeconsidering matters
which require immediate action. The executive committee shall

LES 9.01 Membership. (1) The board shall consist of 14
memberschosen or appointed in accordance withghavisions

of the act. _ _ be empowered to take necessagtion on behalf of the board in
(2) Eachmember of théoard shall take and file thefiofal  such situations provided that such action does négcefany
oathprior to assuming fite. changein the overall policie®r the rules and regulations of the

(3) Theattorney general is one of the exficib members of board.
the board.The act states that the attorney general may designatg€3) A quorum shall be necessary to conduct business at-execu
amember of his or her sfab represent the attorney general. If théive committee meetings.
attorneygeneral chooses a designee, the attorney gesteall  (4) A quorum shall be duly constituted when 3 voting mem
advisethe chairperson of the board in writing of the desigheehersof the committee are present.
identity. This designee may then vote and shall be counted imistory: Cr. Register September1970, No. 177eff. 10-1-70.
determiningwhether a quorum is present. Any other board mem
berwho is unable to attend a board meeting may seeprasenta LES 9.05 Staffing procedures. (1) The act provides
tive to present thebsent membés views at the meeting. Hew thatthe division of law enforcement services shall supplystag
ever,such a representative may not vote, and shall not be courfiag needs of the boardoTmeet thestafing responsibilities thus
in determining a quorum. createdby the act, there has been established in the division of law
History: Cr. Register September1970, No. 177efl. 10-1-70; correction in (3), enforcemenservices, a training and standabdseau. In connec
madeunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 5. StaBegistey Octobey 1984, No. 346 tion with this responsibilitythe administrator of the division of
] ) law enforcement services, who, by the provisions of the asggis
LES 9.02 Officers. (1) The board shall elect a chairper retaryof the board, shall:
sonand a vice-chairperson. Theséiagrs shall be elected for ) Attend all meetings of the board and executive committee.
termsof 12 months, and shall ledigible for re—-election. The vice- ¢ ircymstancebeyond his or her control prevent this, the admin
chairpersorshall act as chairperson in the absenfdee chairper  igyatorshall designate an employe of the bureau to attend on his
son.\Voting shall be by secret ballot unless themnly one nomi  ; her behalf.
nationfor the ofice to be filled. B be elected, a candidate must . .
(b) Arrange for the recording and permanent maintenahce

receivea majority Of the votes cast. . . the minutes of all board meetings and all executive committee
(2) Theact provides that the administrator of the division gheetings.

law enforcement services of the department of justice shall be th
non-votingsecretary of the board.
History: Cr. Register Septemberl970, No. 177eff. 10-1-70.

e(c) Provide a copy of the minutes of each board meeting and
eachexecutive committee meeting to each member of the board.

(d) Provide a copy of the agenda for each regular meeting to
LES 9.03 Meetings. (1) The board shall meefuarterly eachboard member at least one week prior to the date of each reg

onthe first Tuesday of Marchjune, September and December oLflar board meet|.ng.. .
eachyear and may meet at other times on the call otthairper (e) I_\/Iake perlqdlc_reports to the board on the activities of the
sonor a majority of its total voting membership. The location djureauin connectiorwith programs based upon the bosiestab
eachmeeting shall be determined by the chairperson or a votdighedstandards and recommendations.

the board. (f) Arrange for such other sfafg procedures as may be

(2) A quorum shall be necessary to conduct the business of rtﬁgiust'g?yqu: ;2‘;3:}?222{;%:&%;3”'Lrggl%:p? Ok_’?ir(‘f_l “omection in (1
boardat board meetings. A quorum shall be duly constituted thy)vmade under s. 13.93, (2m) (b), 5., St&egister October 1984, No. 346

amajority of voting members is present.

(3) Therules contained in “RobestRules of Order Revised” |LES 9.06 Rules. (1) The board shall, by majority vote of
shall generallygovern the board in its operations subject to sughetotal voting membership of the board, establish or modify the
modificationsas the chairperson and a majority of a quono@y rulessetting forth thestandards and requirements deemed Reces
deem necessaryor advisable, to the fefctive disposal of the saryto the establishment of its program andabkievement of its
board’'sbusiness. programresponsibilities.

History: Cr. Registey Septemberl970, No. 177ef. 10-1-70. (2) Theserules shall then be published in tNésconsin

] ) ~ Administrative Code under the procedures set out in22v,
LES 9.04 Executive committee. (1) The executive Stats.

committeeshall consist of the chairperson, the vice—chairpersonpistory: Cr. Register September1970, No. 177ef. 10-1-70.
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